
Resurfacing and ADA upgrades in downtown Newport on NH 10/11. $1,357,615.30Amount:

Awarded To: PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD
BELMONT, NH 03220

District 2, SullivanLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: September 21, 2023, 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

September 13, 2024COMPLETION DATE:

NEWPORT

X-A005(131) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 43060B

WILLIAM.J.OLDENBURG

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(131) 

43060B

NEWPORT

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.

3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220
$1,357,615.30 A
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(131) 

43060B

NEWPORT

Items

202.7 LFREMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL  $2,760.00 $3.00 $2,760.00  920.00 $3.00

203.5561 UEAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED  $7,750.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00  5.00 $1,550.00

206.1 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION  $12,500.00 $750.00 $37,500.00  50.00 $250.00

206.19 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY  $1,500.00 $30.00 $600.00  20.00 $75.00

304.301 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL  $750.00 $250.00 $1,250.00  5.00 $150.00

304.32 TONCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING  $1,400.00 $175.00 $4,375.00  25.00 $56.00

403.11942
 

TON
 

HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH 
STRENGTH, QC/QA TIER 2 

 
 

$317,250.00
 

$112.00
 

$394,800.00
 

 
 

3,525.00
 

$90.00
 

403.11953
 

TON
 

HBP-3/8" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH 
STRENGTH 

 
 

$4,500.00
 

$145.00
 

$6,525.00
 

 
 

45.00
 

$100.00
 

403.12 TONHBP-HAND METHOD  $8,000.00 $325.00 $13,000.00  40.00 $200.00

403.16 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE  $9,327.50 $1.30 $24,251.50  18,655.00 $0.50

403.4 TONMATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)  $10,575.00 $4.50 $15,862.50  3,525.00 $3.00

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT  $9,120.00 $7.00 $10,640.00  1,520.00 $6.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES  $126,400.00 $2.70 $85,320.00  31,600.00 $4.00

559.41 LFASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)  $7,280.00 $155.00 $8,680.00  56.00 $130.00

604.0007 EAPOLYETHYLENE LINER  $2,380.00 $150.00 $2,550.00  17.00 $140.00

604.4
 

LF
 

RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP 
INLET 

 
 

$3,500.00
 

$1,100.00
 

$7,700.00
 

 
 

7.00
 

$500.00
 

604.72 EAGRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B  $6,800.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00  10.00 $680.00

606.000 LFSTEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL  $1,200.00 $15.00 $750.00  50.00 $24.00

606.012
 

EA
 

W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM 
GUARDRAIL POSTS 

 
 

$2,400.00
 

$135.00
 

$3,240.00
 

 
 

24.00
 

$100.00
 

606.0122
 

EA
 

W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL 
POSTS 

 
 

$480.00
 

$35.00
 

$840.00
 

 
 

24.00
 

$20.00
 

606.1255
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) 
(STEEL POST) 

 
 

$23,450.00
 

$4,050.00
 

$28,350.00
 

 
 

7.00
 

$3,350.00
 

606.141 LFBEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)  $875.00 $40.00 $1,000.00  25.00 $35.00

606.18001
 

LF
 

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK 
(STEEL POST) 

 
 

$16,500.00
 

$32.00
 

$17,600.00
 

 
 

550.00
 

$30.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(131) 

43060B

NEWPORT

606.84 UANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS  $1,950.00 $2,950.00 $2,950.00  1.00 $1,950.00

608.1201 SY2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK  $1,650.00 $200.00 $6,600.00  33.00 $50.00

608.2401 SY4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK  $24,500.00 $85.00 $29,750.00  350.00 $70.00

608.411 SYRESET BRICK SIDEWALK  $1,500.00 $125.00 $3,750.00  30.00 $50.00

608.54 SYDETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON  $14,400.00 $450.00 $14,400.00  32.00 $450.00

609.01 LFSTRAIGHT GRANITE CURB  $12,200.00 $95.00 $28,975.00  305.00 $40.00

609.02 LFCURVED GRANITE CURB  $5,850.00 $135.00 $17,550.00  130.00 $45.00

609.5 LFRESET GRANITE CURB  $9,150.00 $35.00 $10,675.00  305.00 $30.00

616.650 EATRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT  $10,800.00 $1,500.00 $13,500.00  9.00 $1,200.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE  $60,000.00 $1.00 $60,000.00  60,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS  $84,000.00 $51.80 $103,600.00  2,000.00 $42.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  $58,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00  1.00 $58,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  $10,500.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00  3.00 $3,500.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN  $7,800.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00  2.00 $3,900.00

621.2 EARETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR  $140.00 $7.50 $150.00  20.00 $7.00

621.31 EASINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST  $400.00 $60.00 $480.00  8.00 $50.00

621.32 EADOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST  $448.00 $65.00 $520.00  8.00 $56.00

628.1 LFSAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT  $1,050.00 $15.00 $4,500.00  300.00 $3.50

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  $3,150.00 $10.00 $6,300.00  630.00 $5.00

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE  $14,330.00 $0.24 $13,756.80  57,320.00 $0.25

632.0118 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE  $270.00 $3.00 $405.00  135.00 $2.00

632.1104
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

 
 

$1,550.00
 

$1.10
 

$682.00
 

 
 

620.00
 

$2.50
 

632.1118
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

 
 

$810.00
 

$4.50
 

$607.50
 

 
 

135.00
 

$6.00
 

632.3104
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE 

 
 

$2,175.00
 

$3.00
 

$4,350.00
 

 
 

1,450.00
 

$1.50
 

632.3106
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" 
LINE 

 
 

$2,655.00
 

$3.50
 

$4,130.00
 

 
 

1,180.00
 

$2.25
 

632.3112
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" 
LINE 

 
 

$5,220.00
 

$4.00
 

$5,220.00
 

 
 

1,305.00
 

$4.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(131) 

43060B

NEWPORT

632.3118
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" 
LINE 

 
 

$945.00
 

$6.00
 

$810.00
 

 
 

135.00
 

$7.00
 

632.32
 

SF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

 
 

$3,200.00
 

$8.00
 

$2,560.00
 

 
 

320.00
 

$10.00
 

645.512 LFCOMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM  $4,020.00 $5.00 $3,350.00  670.00 $6.00

645.531 LFSILT FENCE  $2,680.00 $3.00 $2,010.00  670.00 $4.00

645.611 LBBONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM)  $1,600.00 $2.30 $920.00  400.00 $4.00

646.2 ATURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH  $420.00 $6,000.00 $1,200.00  .20 $2,100.00

646.41
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

 
 

$1,600.00
 

$6.00
 

$960.00
 

 
 

160.00
 

$10.00
 

647.1 CYHUMUS  $1,600.00 $80.00 $2,560.00  32.00 $50.00

692. UMOBILIZATION  $59,345.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00  1.00 $59,345.00

698.12 MONFIELD OFFICE TYPE B  $18,000.00 $3,200.00 $19,200.00  6.00 $3,000.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

 
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

 
 

5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.251
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS 

 
 

$20,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$20,000.00
 

 
 

20,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT  $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00  20,000.00 $1.00

1010.2 $ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT  $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00  10,000.00 $1.00

1010.3
 

$
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) 
ASPHALT 

 
 

$18,600.00
 

$1.00
 

$18,600.00
 

 
 

18,600.00
 

$1.00
 

$1,078,205.50  $1,357,615.30  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,078,205.50  $1,357,615.30  
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PS&E Comparison

X-A005(131) 

43060B

NEWPORT

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 920.00 $2,760.00 $3.00 $2,760.00 $0.00$3.00

203.5561 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED U 5.00 $7,500.00 $1,550.00 $7,750.00 ($250.00)$1,500.00

206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 50.00 $37,500.00 $250.00 $12,500.00 $25,000.00$750.00

206.19 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION 
EXPLORATORY CY 20.00 $600.00 $75.00 $1,500.00 ($900.00)$30.00

304.301 CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 5.00 $1,250.00 $150.00 $750.00 $500.00$250.00

304.32 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER 
LEVELING TON 25.00 $4,375.00 $56.00 $1,400.00 $2,975.00$175.00

403.11942
 

HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, 
HIGH 
STRENGTH, QC/QA TIER 2 

TON
 

3,525.00
 

$394,800.00
 

$90.00
 

$317,250.00
 

$77,550.00
 

$112.00
 

403.11953
 

HBP-3/8" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, 
HIGH 
STRENGTH 

TON
 

45.00
 

$6,525.00
 

$100.00
 

$4,500.00
 

$2,025.00
 

$145.00
 

403.12 HBP-HAND METHOD TON 40.00 $13,000.00 $200.00 $8,000.00 $5,000.00$325.00

403.16 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 18,655.00 $24,251.50 $0.50 $9,327.50 $14,924.00$1.30

403.4 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) TON 3,525.00 $15,862.50 $3.00 $10,575.00 $5,287.50$4.50

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 1,520.00 $10,640.00 $6.00 $9,120.00 $1,520.00$7.00

417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 31,600.00 $85,320.00 $4.00 $126,400.00 ($41,080.00)$2.70

559.41 ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) LF 56.00 $8,680.00 $130.00 $7,280.00 $1,400.00$155.00
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PS&E Comparison

X-A005(131) 

43060B

NEWPORT

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 17.00 $2,550.00 $140.00 $2,380.00 $170.00$150.00

604.4
 

RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN 
& DROP 
INLET 

LF
 

7.00
 

$7,700.00
 

$500.00
 

$3,500.00
 

$4,200.00
 

$1,100.00
 

604.72 GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B EA 10.00 $10,000.00 $680.00 $6,800.00 $3,200.00$1,000.00

606.000 STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL LF 50.00 $750.00 $24.00 $1,200.00 ($450.00)$15.00

606.012
 

W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR 
BEAM 
GUARDRAIL POSTS 

EA
 

24.00
 

$3,240.00
 

$100.00
 

$2,400.00
 

$840.00
 

$135.00
 

606.0122
 

W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM 
GUARDRAIL 
POSTS 

EA
 

24.00
 

$840.00
 

$20.00
 

$480.00
 

$360.00
 

$35.00
 

606.1255
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE 
EAGRT, TL 2) 
(STEEL POST) 

U
 

7.00
 

$28,350.00
 

$3,350.00
 

$23,450.00
 

$4,900.00
 

$4,050.00
 

606.141 BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS) LF 25.00 $1,000.00 $35.00 $875.00 $125.00$40.00

606.18001
 

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET 
BLOCK 
(STEEL POST) 

LF
 

550.00
 

$17,600.00
 

$30.00
 

$16,500.00
 

$1,100.00
 

$32.00
 

606.84 ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT 
POSTS U 1.00 $2,950.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 $1,000.00$2,950.00

608.1201 2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK SY 33.00 $6,600.00 $50.00 $1,650.00 $4,950.00$200.00

608.2401 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 350.00 $29,750.00 $70.00 $24,500.00 $5,250.00$85.00

608.411 RESET BRICK SIDEWALK SY 30.00 $3,750.00 $50.00 $1,500.00 $2,250.00$125.00

608.54 DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON SY 32.00 $14,400.00 $450.00 $14,400.00 $0.00$450.00

609.01 STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB LF 305.00 $28,975.00 $40.00 $12,200.00 $16,775.00$95.00

609.02 CURVED GRANITE CURB LF 130.00 $17,550.00 $45.00 $5,850.00 $11,700.00$135.00
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PS&E Comparison

X-A005(131) 

43060B

NEWPORT

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
609.5 RESET GRANITE CURB LF 305.00 $10,675.00 $30.00 $9,150.00 $1,525.00$35.00

616.650 TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 
FT EA 9.00 $13,500.00 $1,200.00 $10,800.00 $2,700.00$1,500.00

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 60,000.00 $60,000.00 $1.00 $60,000.00 $0.00$1.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 2,000.00 $103,600.00 $42.00 $84,000.00 $19,600.00$51.80

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $85,000.00 $58,000.00 $58,000.00 $27,000.00$85,000.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 3.00 $7,500.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 ($3,000.00)$2,500.00

619.279 AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED 
LIMIT SIGN U 2.00 $5,000.00 $3,900.00 $7,800.00 ($2,800.00)$2,500.00

621.2 RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL 
DELINEATOR EA 20.00 $150.00 $7.00 $140.00 $10.00$7.50

621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 8.00 $480.00 $50.00 $400.00 $80.00$60.00

621.32 DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 8.00 $520.00 $56.00 $448.00 $72.00$65.00

628.1 SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT LF 300.00 $4,500.00 $3.50 $1,050.00 $3,450.00$15.00

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 630.00 $6,300.00 $5.00 $3,150.00 $3,150.00$10.00

632.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE LF 57,320.00 $13,756.80 $0.25 $14,330.00 ($573.20)$0.24

632.0118 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 
18" LINE LF 135.00 $405.00 $2.00 $270.00 $135.00$3.00

632.1104
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE 
I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

LF
 

620.00
 

$682.00
 

$2.50
 

$1,550.00
 

($868.00)
 

$1.10
 

632.1118
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE 
I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

LF
 

135.00
 

$607.50
 

$6.00
 

$810.00
 

($202.50)
 

$4.50
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PS&E Comparison

X-A005(131) 

43060B

NEWPORT

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
632.3104
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 4" 
LINE 

LF
 

1,450.00
 

$4,350.00
 

$1.50
 

$2,175.00
 

$2,175.00
 

$3.00
 

632.3106
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 6" 
LINE 

LF
 

1,180.00
 

$4,130.00
 

$2.25
 

$2,655.00
 

$1,475.00
 

$3.50
 

632.3112
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 12" 
LINE 

LF
 

1,305.00
 

$5,220.00
 

$4.00
 

$5,220.00
 

$0.00
 

$4.00
 

632.3118
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 18" 
LINE 

LF
 

135.00
 

$810.00
 

$7.00
 

$945.00
 

($135.00)
 

$6.00
 

632.32
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

SF
 

320.00
 

$2,560.00
 

$10.00
 

$3,200.00
 

($640.00)
 

$8.00
 

645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 670.00 $3,350.00 $6.00 $4,020.00 ($670.00)$5.00

645.531 SILT FENCE LF 670.00 $2,010.00 $4.00 $2,680.00 ($670.00)$3.00

645.611 BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM) LB 400.00 $920.00 $4.00 $1,600.00 ($680.00)$2.30

646.2 TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH A .20 $1,200.00 $2,100.00 $420.00 $780.00$6,000.00

646.41
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, 
TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

SY
 

160.00
 

$960.00
 

$10.00
 

$1,600.00
 

($640.00)
 

$6.00
 

647.1 HUMUS CY 32.00 $2,560.00 $50.00 $1,600.00 $960.00$80.00

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $135,000.00 $59,345.00 $59,345.00 $75,655.00$135,000.00

698.12 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MON 6.00 $19,200.00 $3,000.00 $18,000.00 $1,200.00$3,200.00

699.
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$
 

5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.251
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN 
ACCOMMODATIONS 

$
 

20,000.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
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PS&E Comparison

X-A005(131) 

43060B

NEWPORT

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 20,000.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.3
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE 
(QC/QA) 
ASPHALT 

$
 

18,600.00
 

$18,600.00
 

$1.00
 

$18,600.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

Total: $1,357,615.30 $1,078,205.50 $279,409.80
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